### 506096170 06/08/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6142891

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ERWIN WEH	05/20/2020
WOLFGANG WEH	05/20/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WEH GMBH VERBINDUNGSTECHNIK	
Street Address:	JOSEF-HENLE-STRASSE 1	
City:	ILLERTISSEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	89257	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16770859

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 416-363-2775
Email: info@millmanip.com

Correspondent Name: MILLMAN IP INC.

Address Line 1: 401 BAY ST., SUITE 2108

Address Line 2: BOX 60

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5H 2Y4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YPI-030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BERND AXEL NIX
SIGNATURE:	/Axel Nix/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506096170 REEL: 052868 FRAME: 0303

## **WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS we, Erwin WEH and Wolfgang WEH. (the "Assignors"), both having a full post office address of Siemensstraße 5, Illertissen 89257, Germany, are the inventors of the invention which is described in PCT application number PCT/DE2017/101051 entitled COUPLING FOR TRANSFERRING FLUIDS, METHOD FOR CLOSING THE FLUID DUCT OF SUCH A COUPLING, AND PREFERRED USE OF THIS COUPLING and filled on December 8, 2017;

AND WHEREAS **WEH GmbH Verbindungstechnik** (the "Assignee"), whose full postal address is **Josef-Henle-Straße 1**, **Illertissen 89257**, **Germany**, is desirous of acquiring from us all our right, title, and interest in Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries in and to said invention, said patent application, and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Erwin WEH and Wolfgang WEH, by these presents confirm that we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, our full right to the said invention in Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries and our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and our entire right, title and interest in said patent application, any provisional and/or non-provisional applications, patents, reissues, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions of, and supplementary disclosures thereto, and in and to any additions or modifications to said invention and, in jurisdictions where available, the right to claim damages for past infringement upon any right to said invention, together with our right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said patent application.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest

1

title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee, the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

SIGNED this 20 day of Male	, 20 <u>70</u> , at <u>Niertissen Sermany</u> . Year
	Assignor Erwin WEH
Hannech Ihn	Erwin Allefr
Witness signature	Signature
<u>Hannah John</u> Name of witness	
SIGNED this <u>LO</u> day of <u>Maca</u> Day Month	, 20 <u>20</u> , at <u>Me-Hissen : Comcury</u> .
	Assignor Wolfgang WEH
<u> </u>	NAME
vviutess signature	Signature
Hanne L. John Name of witness	

2

MIP refs. YPI-029 & YPI-030

SIGNED this $\frac{2}{2}$ day of $\frac{N_{CL_{2}}}{M_{conth}}$ .	2010 at West Sen Semeny
	Assignee WEH GmbH Verbindungstechnik
Harrich John	<u> </u>
Witness signature  Hawah John	Signature// Leinhold Wiest
Name of witness	Name On On On Anno
	Managing Director